ZIMBABWEAN

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

EXTRAORDINARY

Published by Authority

Vol. XCIX, No. 54 30th APRIL, 2021 Price RTGS\$155,00

General Notice 853 of 2021.

CONSTITUTION OF ZIMBABWE

Government Guarantee issued by the Republic of Zimbabwe: Agricultural Bank of Zimbabwe and Agricultural Marketing Authority

IT is hereby notified, in terms of section 300(3) of the Constitution of Zimbabwe, as read with section 18(2) of the Public Debt Management Act [Chapter 22:21], that the Minister of Finance and Economic Development hereby issued the following —

- (a) Guarantee, binding the Government of Zimbabwe as surety for the repayment to the subscribers to the Agro bills issued by Agricultural Bank of Zimbabwe (Agribank) and Agricultural Marketing Authority (AMA) of the value subscribed through AMA Agro bills up to a total amount not exceeding one hundred million Zimbabwean dollars (\$100,000,000,000), being the aggregate value of the capital sum, in addition to accrued interest, on the AMA Agro bills to be issued by Agribank and AMA to finance horticulture and oil seed production farmers for the 2020/2021 agricultural season, in the event that the parties' default on their contractual obligations;
- (b) that the total amount of this Guarantee will be reduced by any payment of the principal, interest and fees effected by the Bank, or any payment of principal, interest and fees by the beneficiary;
- (c) the guarantee shall remain valid and in force until 31st December, 2021.

HON. PROF. M. NCUBE,

30-4-2021. Minister of Finance and Economic Development.

General Notice 854 of 2021.

CONSTITUTION OF ZIMBABWE

Government Guarantee issued by the Republic of Zimbabwe: CBZ Bank Limited

IT is hereby notified, in terms of section 300(3) of the Constitution of Zimbabwe, as read with section 18(2) of the Public Debt Management Act *[Chapter 22:21*], that the Minister of Finance and Economic Development hereby issued the following —

(a) Guarantee, binding the Government of Zimbabwe as surety for the repayment of US\$750,000,00 (50% of the facility) to

Luxaflor Roses (Private) Limited from CBZ Bank Limited to finance the procurement of raw materials for production and export of roses under the COVID-19 Economic Recovery and Stimulus Package;

- (b) should there be any outstanding amounts due to Lender at the date of maturity of the Guarantee; the Guarantor undertakes to make full payment of all amounts payable by the Guarantor in terms of this Guarantee upon demand from the Lender within thirty (30) calendar days;
- (c) that the total amount of this Guarantee shall be reduced by any payment of the principal, interest and fees by the Lender, or any payment of the principal, interest and fees by the Guarantor;
- (d) Guarantee is for the use and benefit of the Lender and the Lender may not without consent of the Guarantor, assign, transfer, mortgage, charge and deal in any matter with or all of its rights and obligations under this Guarantee;
- (e) The guarantee shall remain valid and in force until all amounts due under the terms and conditions of the Facility are paid up.

HON. PROF. M. NCUBE,

30-4-2021. Minister of Finance and Economic Development.

General Notice 855 of 2021.

UNIVERSITY OF ZIMBABWE

Request for Proposal

DOMESTIC bidders are invited to submit proposals for the following project:

Tender number

UZ/RFP/02/2021. Development and installation of a Publication Management System. Closing date and time: 31st May, 2021, at 1000 hours.

Interested bidders are required to send their requests for bidding documents to the following email: pmu@admin.uz.ac.zw

For any inquiries write to the undersigned:

Acting Procurement Manager, Procurement Management Unit, University of Zimbabwe, 630, Churchill Avenue, Mount Pleasant, Harare.

Email: pmu@admin.uz.ac.zw

General Notice 856 of 2021.

MUZARABANI RURAL DISTRICT COUNCIL

CONTENTS

Invitation to Domestic Competitive Bidding

ADDENDUM TO THE ORIGINAL ADVERT

REFERENCE is made to our advert flighted in the Government *Gazette* of 16th of April, 2021, as General Notice 702 of 2021. Bidders are advised that there was a typing error on the tender fees which was published as ZWL\$10 000,00, instead of ZWL\$1 000,00 (one thousand dollars) only. Those who had already paid will be reimbursed. Due to this oversight on our part, we are now extending the tender closing date to the 10th of May, 2021, at 1000 hours.

Any inconvenience caused is sincerely regretted.

General Notices

Number			Page
	853.	Constitution of Zimbabwe: Government Guarantee issued by the Republic of Zimbabwe: Agricultural Bank of Zimbabwe and Agricultural Marketing Authority	. 665
	854.	Constitution of Zimbabwe: Government Guarantee issued by the Republic of Zimbabwe: CBZ Bank Limited	. 665
	855.	University of Zimbabwe: Request for Proposal	. 665
	856.	Muzarabani Rural District Council: Invitation to Domestic Competitive	e 666